

TIP NO

HA-0001

FED AID NO

1311019

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND CURB & GUTTER

NEW ACCESS ROAD INTO BURKE INDUSTRIAL PARK

						CRW LAND SERVICES LLC	MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC AND SUBSIDIARIES		COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC		
						OLD FORT, NC		KINGWOOD, WV		HARMONY, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			81,000.00		57,422.00		154,719.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			18,000.00		16,500.00		55,000.00
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,600	CY	10.00	36,000.00	15.40	55,440.00	6.50	23,400.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			240,000.00		66,687.00		249,820.00
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	0.10	0.10	7,730.00	7,730.00	0.01	0.01
0006	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200	CY	10.00	2,000.00	37.00	7,400.00	18.00	3,600.00
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	200	CY	40.00	8,000.00	108.00	21,600.00	95.00	19,000.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	500	SY	2.00	1,000.00	3.10	1,550.00	3.50	1,750.00
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	160	TON	1.00	160.00	64.00	10,240.00	35.00	5,600.00
0010	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	490	SY	1.00	490.00	3.20	1,568.00	0.01	4.90
0011	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	680	LF	120.00	81,600.00	118.00	80,240.00	86.73	58,976.40
0012	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	136	LF	130.00	17,680.00	135.00	18,360.00	109.48	14,889.28
0013	0384000000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULV III	280	LF	160.00	44,800.00	215.00	60,200.00	215.99	60,477.20
0014	0390000000-E	310	36" RC PIPE CULV III	120	LF	170.00	20,400.00	270.00	32,400.00	278.14	33,376.80
0015	0408000000-E	310	54" RC PIPE CULV III	132	LF	310.00	40,920.00	520.00	68,640.00	616.17	81,334.44
0016	0449000000-E	310	**" RC PIPE CULV CLASS V 24"	64	LF	160.00	10,240.00	195.00	12,480.00	220.61	14,119.04
0017	0576000000-E	310	**" CS PIPE CULV ***** 36", 0.079" THICK	52	LF	160.00	8,320.00	250.00	13,000.00	236.41	12,293.32
0018	0636000000-E	310	**" CS ELBOW ***** THICK 36", 0.079" THICK	2	EA	1,380.00	2,760.00	1,265.00	2,530.00	3,180.00	6,360.00
0019	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	691	LF	10.00	6,910.00	40.00	27,640.00	30.00	20,730.00
0020	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	40.00	4,000.00	69.00	6,900.00	18.00	1,800.00
0021	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	200	TON	34.00	6,800.00	80.00	16,000.00	60.00	12,000.00
0022	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20	TON	34.00	680.00	77.00	1,540.00	45.00	900.00
0023	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200	SY	27.00	5,400.00	26.00	5,200.00	26.00	5,200.00
0024	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	1,850	TON	86.00	159,100.00	71.00	131,350.00	70.00	129,500.00
0025	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	1,470	TON	86.00	126,420.00	78.00	114,660.00	76.50	112,455.00
0026	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,150	TON	92.00	105,800.00	95.00	109,250.00	93.50	107,525.00
0027	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	235	TON	730.00	171,550.00	710.00	166,850.00	710.00	166,850.00
0028	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	10	TON	110.00	1,100.00	660.00	6,600.00	620.00	6,200.00
0029	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	44.8	CY	10.00	448.00	73.00	3,270.40	18.00	806.40
0030	2026000000-E	815	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	200	SY	1.00	200.00	3.50	700.00	4.50	900.00
0031	2036000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	33.6	CY	1.00	33.60	115.00	3,864.00	65.00	2,184.00
0032	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	200	LF	1.00	200.00	7.00	1,400.00	35.00	7,000.00
0033	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1	EA	1.00	1.00	745.00	745.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
0034	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	6	LF	1.00	6.00	73.00	438.00	30.00	180.00
0035	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	10.4	CY	1,000.00	10,400.00	2,600.00	27,040.00	2,747.00	28,568.80
0036	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1	CY	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,526.00	1,526.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0037	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	23	EA	3,000.00	69,000.00	3,800.00	87,400.00	4,639.00	106,697.00
0038	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	16	LF	1,200.00	19,200.00	600.00	9,600.00	660.00	10,560.00
0039	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	3	EA	750.00	2,250.00	685.00	2,055.00	1,925.00	5,775.00

49332.3.1

TIP NO HA-0001

FED AID NO 1311019

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND CURB & GUTTER

NEW ACCESS ROAD INTO BURKE INDUSTRIAL PARK

						CRW LAND SERVICES LLC	MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC AND SUBSIDIARIES	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC			
						OLD FORT, NC	KINGWOOD, WV		HARMONY, NC		
0040	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** E	2	EA	1,100.00	2,200.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,318.00	2,636.00
0041	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** F	8	EA	1,100.00	8,800.00	945.00	7,560.00	1,372.00	10,976.00
0042	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** G	6	EA	1,100.00	6,600.00	945.00	5,670.00	1,372.00	8,232.00
0043	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	5	EA	520.00	2,600.00	560.00	2,800.00	935.00	4,675.00
0044	2440000000-N	852	CONC TRANS SECT FOR CATCH BASIN	1	EA	1,920.00	1,920.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
0045	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.55	3	EA	1,900.00	5,700.00	465.00	1,395.00	1,110.00	3,330.00
0046	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	640	LF	34.80	22,272.00	54.00	34,560.00	29.00	18,560.00
0047	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	4,040	LF	39.60	159,984.00	53.00	214,120.00	33.00	133,320.00
0048	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	15	SY	240.00	3,600.00	205.00	3,075.00	200.00	3,000.00
0049	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0050	2893000000-N	859	CONVERT CB TO JB W/MH	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
0051	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	25	TON	50.00	1,250.00	99.00	2,475.00	95.00	2,375.00
0052	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	170	TON	43.00	7,310.00	81.00	13,770.00	85.00	14,450.00
0053	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,135	SY	2.00	2,270.00	3.15	3,575.25	0.01	11.35
0054	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	160	SF	10.00	1,600.00	8.50	1,360.00	5.00	800.00
0055	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	20	SF	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	5.00	100.00
0056	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	10	EA	50.00	500.00	12.50	125.00	50.00	500.00
0057	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	110	LF	30.00	3,300.00	2.50	275.00	18.00	1,980.00
0058	5810000000-E	1530	ABANDON 16" UTILITY PIPE	320	LF	45.00	14,400.00	25.00	8,000.00	35.00	11,200.00
0059	5882000000-N	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) INSTALL VALVE BOX	8	EA	1,500.00	12,000.00	880.00	7,040.00	850.00	6,800.00
0060	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	4,745	LF	4.80	22,776.00	2.15	10,201.75	3.15	14,946.75
0061	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	240	TON	43.00	10,320.00	85.00	20,400.00	75.00	18,000.00
0062	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	405	TON	43.00	17,415.00	85.00	34,425.00	75.00	30,375.00
0063	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	405	TON	42.00	17,010.00	85.00	34,425.00	65.00	26,325.00
0064	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	8	ACR	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,400.00	11,200.00	0.01	0.08
0065	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	600	LB	4.50	2,700.00	3.10	1,860.00	0.01	6.00
0066	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3	TON	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	0.01	0.03
0067	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	0.10	20.00	38.25	7,650.00	0.01	2.00
0068	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	360	LF	3.00	1,080.00	3.10	1,116.00	0.01	3.60
0069	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	610	CY	15.00	9,150.00	42.50	25,925.00	6.50	3,965.00
0070	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,025	SY	2.50	25,062.50	2.00	20,050.00	2.15	21,553.75
0071	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	1,490	LF	4.80	7,152.00	4.00	5,960.00	0.01	14.90
0072	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	135	LB	5.00	675.00	1.00	135.00	0.01	1.35
0073	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9	ACR	2,500.00	22,500.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	0.01	0.09
0074	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	6	ACR	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	0.01	0.06
0075	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	6.00	600.00	3.00	300.00	0.01	1.00
0076	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,500.00	375.00	1,000.00	250.00	0.01	0.00

49332.3.1
TIP NO HA-0001

FED AID NO 1311019
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND CURB & GUTTER
NEW ACCESS ROAD INTO BURKE INDUSTRIAL PARK

				CRW LAND SERVICES LLC		MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC AND SUBSIDIARIES		COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC			
				OLD FORT, NC		KINGWOOD, WV		HARMONY, NC			
0077	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	175	LB	1.00	175.00	4.00	700.00	0.01	1.75
0078	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	5.25	TON	1,200.00	6,300.00	1,350.00	7,087.50	0.01	0.05
0079	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	50.00	500.00	150.00	1,500.00	0.01	0.10
0080	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	0.10	2.50	200.00	5,000.00	0.01	0.25
0081	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	6	EA	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.06
0082	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	2	ACR	4,800.00	9,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,850.00	5,700.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1,741,687.70	TOTAL	1,816,000.90	TOTAL	1,882,243.76	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		1,741,687.70	SUB-TOTAL	1,816,000.90	SUB-TOTAL	1,882,243.76	

49332.3.1

TIP NO HA-0001

FED AID NO 1311019

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND CURB & GUTTER

NEW ACCESS ROAD INTO BURKE INDUSTRIAL PARK

						BRANCH CIVIL INC	ROCK CREEK GRADING LLC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC		
						ROANOKE, VA	BURNSVILLE, NC		ASHEVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			77,430.15	92,000.00		116,930.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			26,915.00	57,000.00		29,918.00	
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,600	CY	8.25	29,700.00	22.00	79,200.00	20.71	74,556.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			99,207.00	289,000.00		611,960.00	
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	13,900.00	13,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,677.00	3,677.00
0006	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200	CY	18.75	3,750.00	24.80	4,960.00	51.90	10,380.00
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	200	CY	110.00	22,000.00	48.00	9,600.00	76.20	15,240.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	500	SY	5.00	2,500.00	4.50	2,250.00	5.00	2,500.00
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	160	TON	71.00	11,360.00	69.00	11,040.00	48.30	7,728.00
0010	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	490	SY	3.00	1,470.00	4.00	1,960.00	5.90	2,891.00
0011	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	680	LF	117.00	79,560.00	96.00	65,280.00	88.70	60,316.00
0012	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	136	LF	127.00	17,272.00	112.00	15,232.00	105.00	14,280.00
0013	0384000000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULV III	280	LF	214.00	59,920.00	195.00	54,600.00	159.10	44,548.00
0014	0390000000-E	310	36" RC PIPE CULV III	120	LF	380.00	45,600.00	240.00	28,800.00	185.90	22,308.00
0015	0408000000-E	310	54" RC PIPE CULV III	132	LF	665.00	87,780.00	520.00	68,640.00	439.00	57,948.00
0016	0449000000-E	310	*** RC PIPE CULV CLASS V 24"	64	LF	215.00	13,760.00	148.00	9,472.00	174.00	11,136.00
0017	0576000000-E	310	*** CS PIPE CULV ***** 36", 0.079" THICK	52	LF	255.00	13,260.00	110.00	5,720.00	170.00	8,840.00
0018	0636000000-E	310	*** CS ELBOW ***** THICK 36", 0.079" THICK	2	EA	1,830.00	3,660.00	690.60	1,381.20	2,182.00	4,364.00
0019	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	691	LF	50.00	34,550.00	27.00	18,657.00	57.00	39,387.00
0020	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	19.25	1,925.00	21.00	2,100.00	30.70	3,070.00
0021	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	200	TON	48.00	9,600.00	45.00	9,000.00	40.80	8,160.00
0022	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20	TON	88.00	1,760.00	147.00	2,940.00	40.80	816.00
0023	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200	SY	28.00	5,600.00	28.00	5,600.00	36.80	7,360.00
0024	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	1,850	TON	83.00	153,550.00	87.00	160,950.00	86.00	159,100.00
0025	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	1,470	TON	84.00	123,480.00	99.00	145,530.00	86.00	126,420.00
0026	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,150	TON	90.00	103,500.00	115.50	132,825.00	92.30	106,145.00
0027	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	235	TON	815.00	191,525.00	720.00	169,200.00	762.00	179,070.00
0028	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	10	TON	105.00	1,050.00	650.00	6,500.00	447.60	4,476.00
0029	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	44.8	CY	10.75	481.60	39.00	1,747.20	28.00	1,254.40
0030	2026000000-E	815	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	200	SY	16.50	3,300.00	4.00	800.00	6.00	1,200.00
0031	2036000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	33.6	CY	18.75	630.00	91.00	3,057.60	77.00	2,587.20
0032	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	200	LF	15.75	3,150.00	19.65	3,930.00	23.80	4,760.00
0033	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1	EA	1,550.00	1,550.00	2.00	2.00	976.40	976.40
0034	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	6	LF	115.00	690.00	40.00	240.00	47.20	283.20
0035	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	10.4	CY	2,700.00	28,080.00	650.00	6,760.00	2,658.00	27,643.20
0036	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1	CY	4,300.00	4,300.00	650.00	650.00	1,978.00	1,978.00
0037	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	23	EA	4,510.00	103,730.00	4,300.00	98,900.00	3,613.00	83,099.00
0038	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	16	LF	730.00	11,680.00	700.00	11,200.00	1,063.00	17,008.00
0039	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	3	EA	1,635.00	4,905.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	842.00	2,526.00

49332.3.1

TIP NO HA-0001

FED AID NO 1311019

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND CURB & GUTTER

NEW ACCESS ROAD INTO BURKE INDUSTRIAL PARK

						BRANCH CIVIL INC ROANOKE, VA	ROCK CREEK GRADING LLC BURNSVILLE, NC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC		
0040	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** E	2	EA	1,975.00	3,950.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,068.00	2,136.00
0041	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** F	8	EA	1,975.00	15,800.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	1,120.00	8,960.00
0042	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** G	6	EA	1,975.00	11,850.00	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,120.00	6,720.00
0043	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	5	EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	705.20	3,526.00
0044	2440000000-N	852	CONC TRANS SECT FOR CATCH BASIN	1	EA	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,681.00	1,681.00
0045	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.55	3	EA	1,245.00	3,735.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	602.00	1,806.00
0046	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	640	LF	34.00	21,760.00	34.00	21,760.00	30.50	19,520.00
0047	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	4,040	LF	43.00	173,720.00	39.70	160,388.00	34.70	140,188.00
0048	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	15	SY	268.00	4,020.00	280.00	4,200.00	211.00	3,165.00
0049	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	340.00	340.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,877.00	1,877.00
0050	2893000000-N	859	CONVERT CB TO JB W/MH	4	EA	2,700.00	10,800.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	2,856.00	11,424.00
0051	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	25	TON	168.00	4,200.00	73.00	1,825.00	78.00	1,950.00
0052	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	170	TON	99.00	16,830.00	74.00	12,580.00	67.90	11,543.00
0053	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,135	SY	3.75	4,256.25	3.85	4,369.75	6.00	6,810.00
0054	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	160	SF	9.00	1,440.00	10.00	1,600.00	23.20	3,712.00
0055	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	20	SF	9.00	180.00	15.00	300.00	23.20	464.00
0056	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	10	EA	73.00	730.00	22.50	225.00	77.30	773.00
0057	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	110	LF	31.00	3,410.00	29.00	3,190.00	34.00	3,740.00
0058	5810000000-E	1530	ABANDON 16" UTILITY PIPE	320	LF	25.00	8,000.00	26.00	8,320.00	30.30	9,696.00
0059	5882000000-N	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) INSTALL VALVE BOX	8	EA	710.00	5,680.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,513.00	12,104.00
0060	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	4,745	LF	3.50	16,607.50	2.85	13,523.25	2.40	11,388.00
0061	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	240	TON	67.00	16,080.00	78.00	18,720.00	61.10	14,664.00
0062	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	405	TON	80.00	32,400.00	78.00	31,590.00	65.00	26,325.00
0063	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	405	TON	72.00	29,160.00	64.00	25,920.00	51.40	20,817.00
0064	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	8	ACR	2,245.00	17,960.00	1,900.00	15,200.00	1,471.00	11,768.00
0065	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	600	LB	2.25	1,350.00	3.75	2,250.00	3.30	1,980.00
0066	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3	TON	1,010.00	3,030.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,156.00	3,468.00
0067	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	71.00	14,200.00	24.15	4,830.00	47.00	9,400.00
0068	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	360	LF	3.30	1,188.00	3.75	1,350.00	3.30	1,188.00
0069	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	610	CY	25.00	15,250.00	18.15	11,071.50	30.20	18,422.00
0070	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,025	SY	1.80	18,045.00	1.90	19,047.50	2.20	22,055.00
0071	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	1,490	LF	7.75	11,547.50	6.10	9,089.00	4.20	6,258.00
0072	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	135	LB	6.75	911.25	11.20	1,512.00	1.20	162.00
0073	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9	ACR	3,250.00	29,250.00	2,900.00	26,100.00	3,152.00	28,368.00
0074	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	6	ACR	220.00	1,320.00	180.00	1,080.00	105.00	630.00
0075	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	5.50	550.00	6.85	685.00	3.20	320.00
0076	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,215.00	303.75	1,800.00	450.00	1,050.40	262.60
0077	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	175	LB	5.50	962.50	6.25	1,093.75	4.20	735.00

49332.3.1

TIP NO HA-0001

FED AID NO 1311019

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND CURB & GUTTER

NEW ACCESS ROAD INTO BURKE INDUSTRIAL PARK

						BRANCH CIVIL INC		ROCK CREEK GRADING LLC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC	
						ROANOKE, VA		BURNSVILLE, NC		ASHEVILLE, NC	
0078	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	5.25	TON	1,010.00	5,302.50	1,200.00	6,300.00	1,418.00	7,444.50
0079	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	250.00	2,500.00	105.00	1,050.00	157.60	1,576.00
0080	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	140.00	3,500.00	100.00	2,500.00	210.10	5,252.50
0081	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	6	EA	1,075.00	6,450.00	1,400.00	8,400.00	2,044.30	12,265.80
0082	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	2	ACR	2,800.00	5,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,201.60	8,403.20
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1,931,850.00		TOTAL		2,089,893.75	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		1,931,850.00		SUB-TOTAL		2,089,893.75	

						WATSON CONTRACTING INC	WHALEY CONSTRUCTION LLC	CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC			
						FRANKLIN, NC	KODAK, TN	PITTSBORO, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		120,000.00	250,000.00		163,184.00		
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		45,000.00	75,120.00		50,250.00		
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,600	CY	30.00	108,000.00	32.48	116,928.00	51.00	183,600.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		350,000.00	356,430.00				1,054,300.00
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,508.00	9,508.00
0006	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200	CY	20.00	4,000.00	55.00	11,000.00	49.00	9,800.00
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	200	CY	115.00	23,000.00	85.00	17,000.00	82.00	16,400.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	500	SY	4.00	2,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	4.00	2,000.00
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	160	TON	60.00	9,600.00	78.20	12,512.00	69.00	11,040.00
0010	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	490	SY	4.00	1,960.00	11.00	5,390.00	4.00	1,960.00
0011	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	680	LF	110.00	74,800.00	172.47	117,279.60	97.00	65,960.00
0012	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	136	LF	203.00	27,608.00	215.36	29,288.96	125.00	17,000.00
0013	0384000000-E	310	30" RC PIPE CULV III	280	LF	275.00	77,000.00	275.98	77,274.40	247.00	69,160.00
0014	0390000000-E	310	36" RC PIPE CULV III	120	LF	375.00	45,000.00	412.87	49,544.40	299.00	35,880.00
0015	0408000000-E	310	54" RC PIPE CULV III	132	LF	1,700.00	224,400.00	697.26	92,038.32	994.00	131,208.00
0016	0449000000-E	310	*** RC PIPE CULV CLASS V 24"	64	LF	270.00	17,280.00	347.89	22,264.96	211.00	13,504.00
0017	0576000000-E	310	*** CS PIPE CULV ***** 36", 0.079" THICK	52	LF	525.00	27,300.00	651.87	33,897.24	146.00	7,592.00
0018	0636000000-E	310	*** CS ELBOW ***** THICK 36", 0.079" THICK	2	EA	6,250.00	12,500.00	8,412.98	16,825.96	2,750.00	5,500.00
0019	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	691	LF	20.00	13,820.00	112.85	77,979.35	104.00	71,864.00
0020	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	20.00	2,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	37.00	3,700.00
0021	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	200	TON	60.00	12,000.00	84.12	16,824.00	44.00	8,800.00
0022	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20	TON	60.00	1,200.00	192.78	3,855.60	43.00	860.00
0023	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200	SY	30.00	6,000.00	28.60	5,720.00	22.00	4,400.00
0024	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	1,850	TON	80.00	148,000.00	77.00	142,450.00	127.00	234,950.00
0025	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	1,470	TON	100.00	147,000.00	84.15	123,700.50	127.00	186,690.00
0026	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,150	TON	120.00	138,000.00	102.85	118,277.50	127.00	146,050.00
0027	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	235	TON	800.00	188,000.00	781.00	183,535.00	707.00	166,145.00
0028	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	10	TON	225.00	2,250.00	682.00	6,820.00	321.00	3,210.00
0029	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	44.8	CY	30.00	1,344.00	150.00	6,720.00	62.00	2,777.60
0030	2026000000-E	815	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	200	SY	4.00	800.00	6.00	1,200.00	3.00	600.00
0031	2036000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	33.6	CY	85.00	2,856.00	75.00	2,520.00	105.00	3,528.00
0032	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	200	LF	25.00	5,000.00	65.23	13,046.00	16.00	3,200.00
0033	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1	EA	800.00	800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	566.00	566.00
0034	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	6	LF	50.00	300.00	250.00	1,500.00	35.00	210.00
0035	2220000000-E	838	REINFORCED ENDWALLS	10.4	CY	2,200.00	22,880.00	1,815.00	18,876.00	1,915.00	19,916.00
0036	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1	CY	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,172.00	2,172.00
0037	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	23	EA	5,000.00	115,000.00	12,153.25	279,524.75	3,543.00	81,489.00
0038	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	16	LF	450.00	7,200.00	2,545.20	40,723.20	401.00	6,416.00
0039	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	3	EA	2,250.00	6,750.00	1,293.02	3,879.06	1,626.00	4,878.00

49332.3.1

TIP NO HA-0001

FED AID NO 1311019

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND CURB & GUTTER

NEW ACCESS ROAD INTO BURKE INDUSTRIAL PARK

						WATSON CONTRACTING INC FRANKLIN, NC		WHALEY CONSTRUCTION LLC KODAK, TN		CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC PITTSBORO, NC	
0040	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** E	2	EA	975.00	1,950.00	1,555.59	3,111.18	1,905.00	3,810.00
0041	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** F	8	EA	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,630.61	13,044.88	1,905.00	15,240.00
0042	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** G	6	EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,630.61	9,783.66	997.00	5,982.00
0043	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	5	EA	650.00	3,250.00	988.10	4,940.50	1,440.00	7,200.00
0044	2440000000-N	852	CONC TRANS SECT FOR CATCH BASIN	1	EA	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,267.20	1,267.20	1,017.00	1,017.00
0045	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.55	3	EA	850.00	2,550.00	1,630.61	4,891.83	701.00	2,103.00
0046	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	640	LF	33.00	21,120.00	31.08	19,891.20	33.00	21,120.00
0047	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	4,040	LF	47.00	189,880.00	35.75	144,430.00	35.00	141,400.00
0048	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	15	SY	130.00	1,950.00	90.75	1,361.25	69.00	1,035.00
0049	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	925.00	925.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	1,560.00	1,560.00
0050	2893000000-N	859	CONVERT CB TO JB W/MH	4	EA	3,000.00	12,000.00	9,512.30	38,049.20	3,320.00	13,280.00
0051	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	25	TON	75.00	1,875.00	92.30	2,307.50	89.00	2,225.00
0052	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	170	TON	70.00	11,900.00	92.30	15,691.00	68.00	11,560.00
0053	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,135	SY	5.00	5,675.00	5.00	5,675.00	2.50	2,837.50
0054	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	160	SF	15.00	2,400.00	9.61	1,537.60	9.00	1,440.00
0055	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	20	SF	15.00	300.00	9.61	192.20	9.00	180.00
0056	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	10	EA	100.00	1,000.00	78.29	782.90	70.00	700.00
0057	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	110	LF	35.00	3,850.00	33.72	3,709.20	30.00	3,300.00
0058	5810000000-E	1530	ABANDON 16" UTILITY PIPE	320	LF	20.00	6,400.00	74.21	23,747.20	35.00	11,200.00
0059	5882000000-N	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) INSTALL VALVE BOX	8	EA	500.00	4,000.00	8,512.32	68,098.56	1,128.00	9,024.00
0060	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	4,745	LF	3.75	17,793.75	3.16	14,994.20	2.50	11,862.50
0061	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	240	TON	55.00	13,200.00	55.00	13,200.00	55.00	13,200.00
0062	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	405	TON	55.00	22,275.00	65.00	26,325.00	58.00	23,490.00
0063	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	405	TON	55.00	22,275.00	65.00	26,325.00	51.00	20,655.00
0064	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	8	ACR	1,700.00	13,600.00	1,518.00	12,144.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
0065	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	600	LB	4.50	2,700.00	6.05	3,630.00	4.00	2,400.00
0066	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3	TON	725.00	2,175.00	1,518.00	4,554.00	1,177.00	3,531.00
0067	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	20.00	4,000.00	75.36	15,072.00	18.00	3,600.00
0068	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	360	LF	1.75	630.00	2.34	842.40	3.50	1,260.00
0069	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	610	CY	10.00	6,100.00	48.25	29,432.50	33.00	20,130.00
0070	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,025	SY	2.25	22,556.25	2.21	22,155.25	2.50	25,062.50
0071	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	1,490	LF	10.00	14,900.00	13.25	19,742.50	4.50	6,705.00
0072	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	135	LB	12.00	1,620.00	12.65	1,707.75	17.00	2,295.00
0073	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9	ACR	3,850.00	34,650.00	2,530.15	22,771.35	3,210.00	28,890.00
0074	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	6	ACR	850.00	5,100.00	189.75	1,138.50	107.00	642.00
0075	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	4.00	400.00	7.59	759.00	7.00	700.00
0076	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	700.00	175.00	2,024.00	506.00	1,070.00	267.50
0077	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	175	LB	6.75	1,181.25	7.59	1,328.25	5.00	875.00

49332.3.1
TIP NO HA-0001

FED AID NO 1311019
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND CURB & GUTTER
NEW ACCESS ROAD INTO BURKE INDUSTRIAL PARK

						WATSON CONTRACTING INC FRANKLIN, NC		WHALEY CONSTRUCTION LLC KODAK, TN		CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC PITTSBORO, NC	
0078	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	5.25	TON	1,900.00	9,975.00	1,518.00	7,969.50	1,445.00	7,586.25
0079	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	80.00	800.00	94.87	948.70	161.00	1,610.00
0080	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	100.00	2,500.00	253.00	6,325.00	215.00	5,375.00
0081	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	6	EA	850.00	5,100.00	7,280.12	43,680.72	918.00	5,508.00
0082	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	2	ACR	4,800.00	9,600.00	5,313.00	10,626.00	4,800.00	9,600.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,496,979.25	TOTAL	3,033,884.48	TOTAL	3,263,725.85
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,496,979.25	SUB-TOTAL	3,033,884.48	SUB-TOTAL	3,263,725.85
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL					
CRW LAND SERVICES LLC						1	1,741,687.70				
MOUNTAINEER CONTRACTORS INC AND SUBSIDIARIES						2	1,816,000.90				
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC						3	1,882,243.76				
BRANCH CIVIL INC						4	1,931,850.00				
ROCK CREEK GRADING LLC						5	2,089,893.75				
NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC						6	2,341,787.00				
WATSON CONTRACTING INC						7	2,496,979.25				
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION LLC						8	3,033,884.48				
CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC						9	3,263,725.85				